Contract Extension Agreement

Between
The Pennsylvania Municipal League
and

The Pennsylvania State Association of Township Commissioners

The current contract between the Pennsylvania Municipal League and the Pennsylvania State
Association of Township Commissioners si gned June 28, 2021, and effective until June 30, 2024,
shall continue for an additional term of 18 months from July 1, 2024, to December 31, 2025.

Payment under this extension agreement shall remain as stated in Clause 14 of the current contract
with annual fee adjustments made on July 1, 2024, and July 1, 2025, calculated pursuant to the
methodology provided for in Clause 14(b) of the current contract, which shall be paid in equal
monthly installments. However, should the contracted services be terminated effective December
31, 2025, as provided for below, the annual fee due to The League for the period of July 1, 2025,
to June 30, 2026, shall be prorated to December 31, 2025.

On or before June 30, 2025, each party to this agreement shall inform the other in writing of its
intention to renew or terminate contracted services for the term of January 1, 2026, through
December 31, 2029. Failure by either party to provide such notice will result in a five-day
extension. On July 5, 2025, if notice has not been provided by both parties, termination of
contracted services will begin and be fully effective on December 31, 2025.

Vi 4{ 6/21/ 2
Presiden ' /" Dbte

ennsylvania State Association of Township Commissioners

Secretariat Executive Director Date
nsylvania Municipal League

Cf?j/%,w G



